

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Text

File #: 16-5143, Version: 1

An Ordinance of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida, amending Section 38-1 of the City of Coral Gables Code, adding a \$15,000 fine, when a misdemeanor is committed within the limits of the City, as specified under Section 162.09 (2), F.S., providing for a repealer provision, severability clause, codification, enforceability and providing for an effective date.

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]